GENERAL, SERYICES ADMINISTRATION SUPFLEMENTAL ACKEEMENT 5 >

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE No. 11 M 2_3__20&5
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASENO. GS-11B-80671

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

Appreximately 14.77968 acres in the ¢ity of Alexandria, Virginia as more particularly described on Schedule 2.1 8 attached to the Jease.

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered Into (his dale by and beiween LCOR Alexandria, I.L.C.
whose acdress is' c/o LCOR Incorparated
6350 Rock Spnng Drive, Suite 280
Belhesda, MD 20817
5 .
1
Herinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, haersinalter called the Gavarmmeunt:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease, NOW THEREFORE, the parlies for the considaration
hereinafter mentioned ¢ovenant and agres that the said lease is hereby amended as follows:

This Supplamental |easa Agreement is issued {o reflect the real estate tax adjusiment provided far in section 2.6 of the leasa.

The real gstate {ax adjusiment covere the 15t Hall 2005 Real Estate Taxes {danuary 1, 2005 through June 30, 2005),

as follows:
% of Space Building Half year First Half Dus
Bulding Qescription Rentable SF in Laase Base Amaunt Basa Amount 2005 Taxes Lessor
Madison (Bldg A) 906,235 37.966% $1,825,357 .00 %952,678.50 $1,461,68094 $499,002 44
Jelferson (Bldg C) 358,540 15.021% $781,742.00 3380871 00 $578,295.10 $197,424 10
Randeiph (Bldg D) 381,722 15.602% $810,554 .00 $405,497.00 §615,8085.65 $210,188.66
Remsan (Bldg E) 381,728 15.992% $611,007.00 405,503 .50 3615,695.27 $210,191.77
Sub Tatal 2,028,225 84.971% $4,509,100.00 §2,154,550.00 $3,271,356.97 $1,118,808.97
Base Amount Applicable Taxes Applicabte Dus
to First Half 2005 in First Half 2005 Lessor
Knox [Bldg. B) 388,715 15.028% $782,114.00 $127,367 00 $153 387 .51 .386,020.51

TOTAL 2,388,990 100% $5,071,214.00 §2,284,917.00 §3,484,744.48 §1,152,827.48

The Lessor is entliied 1o a onetime lumy sum payment in the amount of  $1,982,827.48, for First Half 2005 Real Eslate
Taxes, payable lo:

|.COR Alexandria, L.L.C.

LCOR Inc.

6550 Rock Spring Drive

Suite 280

Bethesda, MO 20817

All clber terms end conditions of Ihe jease shall remain in force and effect,

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their namss as of the above dale.

LESSOR:
LCOR Alexandria, L.L.C,

BY,

(Slgnalure} (Title)

IN THE PRESENCE OF

(Aadress)

Offlesr, GEANCR P g i r
{Omckal Thia)

G5A FORM 278







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA80671-SLA-11_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



